

## Shear Extacy Salon Color Acknowledgement

CLIENT NAME

STYLIST NAME

**Past reaction to color**: List in detail any past reactions to hair color products

Corrective hair color is a color process that must be performed by a professional hair colorist to correct any and all damage caused by a color service gone wrong. If you are coming in for a corrective color service at Shear Extacy Salon, there are a few things that are important to be aware of before coming to the salon.

Your hair is in a stressed and weakened condition when you come for your appointment. Because of the caution necessary to perform services on fragile hair, it could take several visits to achieve the final result. It is important to pay attention to your colorists' advice and ask any questions that may arise during your initial consultation. Please keep in mind that the final result may take several visits to achieve, depending on how damaged or weak your hair is upon your first visit for color correction.

Please note that the number of visits cannot always be determined until the process is started. The cost is determined by the amount of work necessary to achieve the desired result. Therefore, no refunds will be given. For more information on our policy, pick up a copy of our salon menu.

Corrective color: Is this service considered a "Corrective" color? NO\_\_\_\_\_YES\_\_\_\_\_

## **Corrective Color means:**

- ~ More time and expertise is required than with a standard color service.
- ~ Reconstructive treatments may be needed prior to color services.
- ~ Multiple visits will likely be required to achieve your desired color.
- ~ Each subsequent visit will be a separate color service with separate charges applied.

~ Specific products/treatments may be recommended to use at home to help guarantee color correction results.

Informed consent of color: Signing below indicates that you have read and understand this form, that you have been offered a patch test, and that you direct members of the Shear Extacy Salon staff to proceed with your hair coloring service. Signing below indicates your consent and agreement to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Shear Extacy Salon, it's owners, employees, agents and assigns from any liability claim or action arising from the application of hair coloring products.

CLIENT SIGNATURE